SOFTBALL
THROW

3RD GRADE
4TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
6TH GRADE
LONG JUMP

3RD GRADE

4TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
6TH GRADE

HIGH JUMP
3RD GRADE

4TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
6TH GRADE

50 METERS
3RD GRADE

4TH GRADE

5TH GRADE
6TH GRADE

100 METERS
3RD GRADE

4TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
6TH GRADE

200 METERS
3RD GRADE

4TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
6TH GRADE

400 METERS
3RD GRADE
4TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
6TH GRADE

600 METERS
4TH GRADE

PCYMCA GIRLS' TRACK
MEET RECORDS

MEGAN GITTENS
MAIK SENDA

Meg Wilson
Storie Sexton

LEAH MERCANTI

BROOKE BLESSING
ANNE BELLAMY
BRYN BOWEN

BROOKE MEANEY

BROOKE SANDS
KENDALL JORDAN
Ella Patterson

Ella Patterson

RACHEL
WASSERMAN

GRORGANNE
RODMAN

RACHEL MEEK
ANNE ATKINSON

TIANKIWA
HAYWOOD

Anna Hubbard
TRACY DANOHO
ANNABELLE DUNN

TIANKIWA
HAYWOOD

KYLAH HUTCHINS
ASHLEY MARYNICK
Isabella Mendoza

JERRKIA CHAPPLE
KYLAH HUTCHINS
Alyssa Jackson
Megan Olomu

KRISTI STANSELL

Appendix H

HYER

UNIVERSITY
PARK

ESD
Hyer/Arm

ARMSTRONG

ARMSTRONG
ARMSTRONG
BRADFIELD

UNIVERSITY
PARK

ST. MICHAELS
BRADFIELD
UP/ARM
UP/ARM

UP

UNIVERSITY
PARK

PROVIDENCE
BRADFIELD

ST. PHILLIPS

Bradfield
BRADFIELD
HYER/ARM

ST. PHILLIPS

ARMSTRONG
BRADFIELD
Hyer/Brad

ST. PHILLIPS
ARMSTRONG
ESD

ESD

BRADFIELD

95’1 n
125'4"

138'
172'3"

12'7
3/4"

13'4 1/2"
14'7"
16°2”

3’ 11"

43"
49"
49
50"

7.30

7.34

6.73
6.98

14.80

14.25
13.66
13.16

30.99

29.55
29.02
27.16

01:11.5
1:06.7

1:03.81
01:02.7

01:55.9

2003
1991

2013
2017

1985

1988
1992
2024

2019

1989
1980
2014
2015

2010

1992

1999
2024

1994

2023
1984
2019

1994

2024
1988
2016

1994
2024
2016
2013

1988



5TH GRADE

6TH GRADE

800 METERS
5TH GRADE

6TH GRADE

1600 METERS
5th Grade
6TH GRADE
4x 100 M
RELAY

3RD GRADE
4TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
6th Grade
4x200 M
RELAY

4TH GRADE
5TH GRADE
6TH GRADE

HADLEIGH
HENDERSON

LESLIE CLARK

HANNAH
KUPFERSCHMID

HANNAH
KUPFERSCHMID

Margaret Thompson
Emily-Jane Cox

HYER

UNIVERSITY
PARK

ARM/UP

ARM/UP

Providence
Providence

ST. PHILLIPS
BRADFIELD
UP A

ESD

ARMSTRONG
HYER/UP
Hyer/Brad

01:50.4

01:49.9

02:354

02:30.57

5:49.42
05:35.6

01:03.6
01:00.0
57.1
55.31

02:13.6

02:05.72
02:00.20

1992

1989

2009

2010

2017
2015

1994
1983
2021
2017

2004
2011
2016



