Appendix H

PCYMCA GIRLS' TRACK MEET RECORDS

SOFTBALL THROW

IHKUW				
3RD GRADE	MEGAN GITTENS	HYER	95'1"	2003
4TH GRADE	MAIK SENDA	UNIVERSITY PARK	125'4"	1991
5TH GRADE	Meg Wilson	ESD	138'	2013
6TH GRADE	Storie Sexton	Hyer/Arm	172'3"	2017
LONG JUMP				
3RD GRADE	LEAH MERCANTI	ARMSTRONG	12' 7 3/4"	1985
4TH GRADE	BROOKE BLESSING	ARMSTRONG	13'4 1/2"	1988
5TH GRADE	ANNE BELLAMY	ARMSTRONG	14' 7"	1992
6TH GRADE	BRYN BOWEN	BRADFIELD	16'2"	<mark>2024</mark>
HIGH JUMP				
3RD GRADE	BROOKE MEANEY	UNIVERSITY PARK	3' 11"	2019
4TH GRADE	BROOKE SANDS	ST. MICHAELS	4' 3"	1989
5TH GRADE	KENDALL JORDAN	BRADFIELD	4' 9"	1980
5TH GRADE	Ella Patterson	UP/ARM	4' 9"	2014
6TH GRADE	Ella Patterson	UP/ARM	5'0"	2015
50 METERS				
3RD GRADE	RACHEL WASSERMAN	UP	7.30	2010
4TH GRADE	GRORGANNE RODMAN	UNIVERSITY PARK	7.34	1992
5TH GRADE	RACHEL MEEK	PROVIDENCE	6.73	1999
6TH GRADE	ANNE ATKINSON	BRADFIELD	6.98	<mark>2024</mark>
100 METERS				
3RD GRADE	TIANKIWA HAYWOOD	ST. PHILLIPS	14.80	1994
4TH GRADE	Anna Hubbard	Bradfield	14.25	2023
5TH GRADE	TRACY DANOHO	BRADFIELD	13.66	1984
6TH GRADE	ANNABELLE DUNN	HYER/ARM	13.16	2019
200 METERS				
3RD GRADE	TIANKIWA HAYWOOD	ST. PHILLIPS	30.99	1994
4TH GRADE	KYLAH HUTCHINS	ARMSTRONG	29.55	<mark>2024</mark>
5TH GRADE	ASHLEY MARYNICK	BRADFIELD	29.02	1988
6TH GRADE	Isabella Mendoza	Hyer/Brad	27.16	2016
400 METERS				
3RD GRADE	JERRKIA CHAPPLE	ST. PHILLIPS	01:11.5	1994
4TH GRADE	KYLAH HUTCHINS	ARMSTRONG	1:06.7	<mark>2024</mark>
5TH GRADE	Alyssa Jackson	ESD	1:03.81	2016
6TH GRADE	Megan Olomu	ESD	01:02.7	2013
600 METERS				
4TH GRADE	KRISTI STANSELL	BRADFIELD	01:55.9	1988

5TH GRADE	HADLEIGH HENDERSON	HYER	01:50.4	1992
6TH GRADE	LESLIE CLARK	UNIVERSITY PARK	01:49.9	1989
800 METERS				
5TH GRADE	HANNAH KUPFERSCHMID	ARM/UP	02:35.4	2009
6TH GRADE	HANNAH KUPFERSCHMID	ARM/UP	02:30.57	2010
1600 METERS				
5th Grade	Margaret Thompson	Providence	5:49.42	2017
6TH GRADE	Emily-Jane Cox	Providence	05:35.6	2015
4 x 100 M				
RELAY				
3RD GRADE		ST. PHILLIPS	01:03.6	1994
4TH GRADE		BRADFIELD	01:00.0	1983
5TH GRADE		UP A	57.1	2021
6th Grade		ESD	55.31	2017
4 x 200 M				
RELAY				
4TH GRADE		ARMSTRONG	02:13.6	2004
5TH GRADE		HYER/UP	02:05.72	2011
6TH GRADE		Hyer/Brad	02:00.20	2016